provided that, in order to conserve the state’s farmlands and forests, as well as to make efficient 24 

use of existing public infrastructure investments, no minimum lot size requirement for a residential 25 

use shall exceed the following parameters: 26 

(1) Two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet, for a lot that is served by public water 27 

and sewer and any portion of the lot is located within a quarter (1/4) mile of a public transit stop or 28 

station;  29 

(2) Five thousand (5,000) square feet, for a lot that is served by public water and sewer;